McLarens Storm Surge Bulletin

Severe weather warning issued for UAE

The UAE National Center of Meteorology (NCM) has issued an
alert for unstable weather which is forecasted to take place
over the coming days in the country. The UAE Ministry of
Interior has also issued a safety alert in light of the forecasted
weather.

Moderate to heavy showers have already been
witnessed in the Emirates and further heavy rain '
with strong winds are expected to take place
through to Wednesday 17th April 2024. Hail is
also forecast to possibly fall in some areas.

Distance Learning for schools has been
announced and Police have issued safety
warnings urging drivers to be cautious during Management
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MclLarens Response
We are monitoring the situation closely and our team are best
placed to respond efficiently to your requirements.

We have activated our Surge Plan which means we are ready to
respond efficiently and we will utilise the flexibility of our
response to meet the needs of Insurers and their policyholders.

Given the widespread nature of this forecasted weather event we
are very well placed to respond with team members located in
both Dubai and Abu Dhabi on standby to assist.

Outlook

Our team of experienced adjusters and engineers remain on
standby to assist you and your clients as required. Our team can
be contacted on their mobiles or by email out of hours during this
time.
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Dubai

Malcolm Addy Pramod Joshi
+971 52 123 2235 +971 50 834 6434
malcolm.addy@mclarens.com pramod.joshi@mclarens.com
Gary Wilson Manoj Chaurasia
+971 55 742 1980 +971 50 593 4510
gary.wilson@mclarens.com manoj.chaurasia@mclarens.com
Sai Kiran Anbumani Vivek Ram Mohan
+971 52 285 2914 +971 50 399 8645
sai.anbumani@mclarens.com vivek.mohan@mclarens.com

Abu Dhabi
Richard Crousdon Steve Harris
+971 50 620 6090 +971 50994 9473

richard.crousdon@mclarens.com steve.harris@mclarens.com
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